REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 832 ADOPTED ON MARCH 22, 1983

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE SOLICITATION OF BIDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE GASLAMP QUARTER VEST POCKET PARK ON CITY-OWNED PROPERTIES IN THE GASLAMP REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego ("Agency"), is engaged in activities necessary to carry out and implement the Redevelopment Plan for the Gaslamp Quarter Redevelopment Project; and

WHEREAS, the City of San Diego has previously authorized the development of the Gaslamp Quarter Vest Pocket Park; and

WHEREAS, City Council Resolution No. R-257920, dated March 7, 1983, authorizes the City Auditor and Comptroller to expend capital improvement funds for costs incurred by the Redevelopment Agency in constructing public improvements in the Gaslamp Quarter Redevelopment Project; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as

follows:

1. The Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director or his designee

to advertise and receive bids for the construction of the Gaslamp Quarter Vest

Pocket Park at 410 Island Avenue.

2. The Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director of the

Redevelopment Agency or his designee to award a contract to the lowest

responsible and reliable bidder in an amount not to exceed \$189,585.00.

3. The Agency hereby authorizes an expenditure of funds in an amount not

to exceed \$229,675.50 for the Gaslamp Quarter Vest Pocket Park from Gaslamp

Fund No. 98340.

4. The Agency hereby authorizes the Executive Director to administer

said contract.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, General Counsel

By Janis Sammartino Gardner Deputy Counsel

JSG:ta:613.3.1

3/15/83

REV. 3/18/83

Aud.Cert:83674

Or.Dept:Prop.

RA-83-6

D979